

IA NO.GA/2/2017
(OLD NO.GA/1008/2017)
IN
CS/20/2014
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA
Versus
RAMAKANT BURMAN

.....

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM SINHA

Date : 13-01-2021.

Appearance:
Mr. Ashok Kr. Jena, Adv.
For plaintiff
Mrs. Swati Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
For respondent

The Court :- The disposed application has been listed under heading "To Be Mentioned" at instance of Court. Parties appear.

There is inadvertent error in order dated 3rd April, 2019 of description of the provision in Original Side Rules. The provision is rule 46 in Chapter XXXVIII.

Let mention of the provision in order dated 3rd April, 2019 be read as above. The correction be deemed to have been incorporated in said order.

(ARINDAM SINHA, J.)

sb.