

O-26

ORDER SHEET

CS/20/2014

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA
-VS-
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : September 4, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.

The Court : As per the prayer made by the counsel for the plaintiff, the case adjourned for taking appropriate instruction.

List the matter on 9th October, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)