

OD-23

ORDER SHEET

CS/20/2014

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA  
-VS-  
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : December 1, 2023.

Appearance:  
Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.

The Court : Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, learned Senior Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff. None appears on behalf of the defendant.

For the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

Let the matter appear on 20<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

It is made clear that on the date fixed if the defendant will not appear, the suit will proceed accordingly.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)