

OD-30

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA
Versus
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 5, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court : Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, learned senior counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. Mr. Altamash Alim, learned advocate, is appearing for the defendant.

Counsel for the defendant submits that the defendant has filed the written statement along with counterclaim after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has received the copy of the written statement along with counterclaim and prays for time to file additional written statement to the counterclaim.

It is found from the record that no written statement is placed in the record of CS/20/2014.

Accordingly, the office is directed to place the written statement on record by the date fixed.

The plaintiff is granted time to file the additional written statement to the counterclaim within six weeks.

List the matter on 22nd February, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS