

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA  
VS  
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date: 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.*  
*Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.*  
*...for the defendant*

The Court:- Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, senior counsel appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Altamash Alim, learned counsel appearing for the defendant.

The Section Officer attached to the Office of the learned Master has forwarded the written statement along with counter-claim filed by the defendant with the Report dated 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 wherein it reveals that the written statement and the counter-claim having some defects.

Counsel for the defendant prays for two weeks' time to cure the defects as pointed out by the Department.

In view of the submissions made by the counsel, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

Let this matter appear on 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)