

OD 21

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA
VS
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date:16th April, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.,
...for the defendant.

The Court:- The learned Counsel for the defendant submitted that written statement along with the counter-claim was filed. Subsequently, service of the same upon the plaintiff was done. Very soon he will serve the rectified written statement to the plaintiff. The same shall be served within seven days. Thereafter, the plaintiff will be at liberty to file additional statement; reply to the counter-claim shall be filed on or before the returnable date.

The suit will appear in the list on 17th June, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)