

OD 23

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA
VS
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 18th June, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Jena, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.

...for the defendant.

The Court: The learned Counsel for the plaintiff seeks for an accommodation and extension of time to file additional written statement against the counter-claim. Extension is allowed. Additional written statement shall be filed on or before 23rd July, 2024.

The matter will appear on 23rd July, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)