

OD-16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA
VS
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 13th December, 2024.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court: An additional written statement has been filed by the plaintiff against the counterclaim.

Fix the matter on 31st January, 2025 for framing of issues.

Disclosure of the documents, discovery and inspection of the documents as well as admission and denial of the documents shall be complete in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)