

OD 7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA
VS
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date 19th March, 2025.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. S. Banerjee, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- Time is extended till 7th May, 2025 for disclosure of documents. Disclosure of documents shall be complete on or before the returnable date.

The suit will appear in the list for framing of issues on 7th May, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)