

OD-47

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014
BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA
VS
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : April 17, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
...for the defendant

Learned advocate for the plaintiff and learned advocate for the
defendant are present.

By order dated 19th March 2025, this matter was fixed on 7th May,
2025 for framing of issues.

List the matter on 14.05.2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

gb.