

OD 91

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA
VS
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date 14th May, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Jena, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.

...for the defendant.

The Court:- Learned Advocate for the plaintiff and the Learned Advocate for the defendant are present.

It is submitted by the Learned Advocates that discovery and inspection is not yet complete. Thus, this matter stands adjourned till 2nd July, 2025 for completion of discovery and inspection.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)