

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA  
VS  
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

Appearance:  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the plaintiff the matter stands adjourned till 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.
2. The discovery and inspection shall be completed in the meantime.
3. Learned Advocate for the plaintiff is requested to intimate the learned Advocate for the defendant by notice.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)