

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA  
VS  
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Jena, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

Mr. S. Banerjee, Adv.

...for the defendant.

1. Mr. Mitra learned Advocate for the plaintiff is present.
2. Learned Advocate for the defendant is also present.
3. Mr. Mitra prays for time to file the affidavit of documents. Such leave is granted.
4. Let the affidavit of documents be filed on or before 8<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.
5. Let the matter appear on 8<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 under the same heading.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)