

OD-27

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA
VS
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : OCTOBER 29, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Jena, Adv.

For the plaintiff

The Court:- Learned advocate for the parties are present.

As the affidavit of documents has not yet been filed, liberty to file the affidavit of documents is granted to the parties.

Let the affidavit of documents be filed on or before 18th November, 2025.

Let this matter appear on 19th November, 2025 under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

A Dey