

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA
VS
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 19th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Jena, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- The Learned Advocate representing the plaintiff submits that they have filed affidavit of documents on 10th November, 2025 and complied with the order dated 29th October, 2025 passed by the coordinate Bench of this Court. The Learned Advocate representing the defendant is yet to file the affidavit of documents and prays for seven day's time to file the same.

Next date be fixed on 26th November, 2025 for filling affidavit of documents by the defendant.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)