

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF
KOLKATA
VS
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 26th November, 2025.

APPEARANCE

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Jena, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

The Court:- The learned Advocate representing the plaintiff is present.

None appears to represent the defendant.

Let the matter be adjourned for the day as last chance for filing affidavit of documents on behalf of the defendant.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)