

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA
VS
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 27th November, 2025.

APPEARANCE

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Jena, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Mondal, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- The Learned Advocate representing the defendant is to file the affidavit of documents on 2nd December, 2025, failing which he shall deposit a cost of Rs.10,000/- at the West Bengal State Legal Services Authorities.

Let the matter be fixed on 2nd December, 2025.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)