

ORDER SHEET

OD-9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA
VS
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 2nd December, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.
...For the Plaintiff.
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
...For the Defendant.

The Court:- Affidavit of documents filed by the learned Advocate representing the defendants is kept on record.

Discovery, inspection etc. of the documents are to be completed by the learned Advocate representing both the parties.

The next date be fixed on 5th January, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)