

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA
VS
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 6th January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Kr. Jena, Adv.
For the plaintiff

Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
For the defendant

The Court:- On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the defendant to comply with the order dated 2nd December, 2025, the next date be fixed on 13th January, 2026.

This order shall be treated as peremptory.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)