

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014  
BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA  
VS  
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

Appearance:  
Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.  
For the plaintiff  
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.  
For the defendant

The Court :- The learned Advocate representing the plaintiff submitted to have received certain documents in exclusion of the followings from the learned Advocate representing the defendants:

- i. FIR by the plaintiff against the defendant under Cyber PS Kolkata Case No.50/2014 dated 27.09.2024 under IT Act, 2000.*
- ii. Post Chairman Committee Recommendation.*
- iii. Cause papers & orders passed in WP no. 976/2012 & WP no. 977/2012.*
- iv. Cause papers & orders passed in WP No. 33 of 2013.*
- v. Cause Papers & orders Passed in WP no. 802 of 2016.*

Learned Advocate representing the defendant submitted to have applied for the certified copy of the aforesaid documents.

The next date be fixed on 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026, prior to which the aforesaid documents are to be served upon the learned Advocate representing the plaintiff.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

JM