

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF
KOLKATA
VS
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 24th February, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
... for the respondent/defendant

The Court:- The Learned Advocate representing the defendant seeks seven days time to place the documents which are yet to be disclosed to the Learned Advocate representing the plaintiff.

Next date be fixed on 11th March, 2026, prior to which the order dated 13th January, 2026 should be complied.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)