

OD- 48

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA
VS
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 11th March, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Samanta, Adv.
... for the respondent/defendant

The Court:- The Learned Advocate representing the respondent/defendant submits to have obtained the copy of the writ petition to be placed for inspection.

Necessary steps are to be taken in this regard.

Next date be fixed on 10th April, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

DB