

OD-47

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/20/2014

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF KOLKATA  
VS  
RAMAKANT BURMAN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date : 10<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.

Appearance :  
Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Sujit Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Nilay Sengupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Samanta, Adv.  
... for the respondent/defendant

The Court : On the joint submissions of the Learned Advocate representing the Plaintiff as well as the Defendant, next date be fixed on 16<sup>th</sup> June, 2026 prior to which the Judge's Brief of Documents and Suggested issues are to be filed by the Learned Advocates representing both the parties.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)